
Faith Courage Love
Faith to move forward in confidence and succeed.

Courage to make a difference in the world every day.
Love one another as God loves us.

26.04.2024

Website - www.roecli�e.n-yorks.sch.uk
Facebook - Roecli�e CE Primary School

Twitter - @roecli�eschool

Dear parent / carer

Another week has flown by and here we are at the end of another busy week at
Roecli�e!

● Short Break Funding
Parents and carers with children who have a disability can apply for up to £350 to
enable:

● Their child to take part in an enjoyable play or leisure opportunity
● Parents/Carers to have a short break from their caring responsibilities
● Have an opportunity for children and young people to meet with their

friends, or a chance for their child to learn or develop a skill.
The Short Break Grants for this year opens 1st May 2024. The deadline for
submitting applications is 5pm on the 31st May 2024. Please see the link below for
further information about the Short Breaks Application process and eligibility
criteria.
https://www.northyorks.gov.uk/children-and-families/social-care-children/short-br
eaks-disabled-children-and-young-people

● Dogs Trust visit
Today we welcomed the Dogs Trust who came to talk to all of us about how to be
safe when we are near dogs. We enjoyed listening to a dog safety presentation in
our Collective Worship and then we took part in class workshops this afternoon.
https://roecli�e.n-yorks.sch.uk/woof-woof/

● Road Safety Poster Competition Results!
Roecli�e Parish Council asked our school to design a road safety poster and
Constance, the Chair, helped our School Council children to choose the winning
entry. Our School Councillors impressed Constance very much with their mature
and sensible approach as they worked together to choose the winning entry.
Well done and thank you to all of the children who entered the Road Safety Poster
Competition - you all worked very hard to produce vibrant and informative
posters which would support our message to drivers of ‘Slow down!’

https://www.northyorks.gov.uk/children-and-families/social-care-children/short-breaks-disabled-children-and-young-people
https://www.northyorks.gov.uk/children-and-families/social-care-children/short-breaks-disabled-children-and-young-people
https://roecliffe.n-yorks.sch.uk/woof-woof/


We are delighted to announce that Michalina in Class 2 is our winner and
Michalina’s poster will now be used as the village’s road safety poster! Well done,
Michalina, and congratulations!
https://roecli�e.n-yorks.sch.uk/road-safety/

● Well done Digital Leaders!
A huge pat on the back and well done to our Digital Leaders for planning,
creating and producing fantastic Online Safety digital presentations using
Google Slides. The Digital Leaders presented their work to the rest of school this
week in Collective Worship and did a brilliant job of explaining each of their slides
and answered questions from their audience!

● FORCES news

CLASS CAKES FOR THE WEEKEND!
We are returning an old favourite fundraiser event which we haven't run for a few
years now!
Class Cakes for the weekend will be held once a month over the next three months
and each class pupil bakes/donates some goodies to sell in the playground. The
children will be in charge of advertising, pricing and selling their goodies!

The class which raises the most money will receive a treat towards the end of the
summer term. Dates for each class sale are as follows:

Class 3 - Friday 3rd May
Class 2 - Friday 7th June
Class 1 - Friday 12th July

First up is Class 3 whose bake sale will be held next Friday, 3rd May from 3.30pm
in the playground. Donations of homemade or shop bought cakes/goodies can
be brought into school on the morning and afternoon of Friday 3rd May along
with a price tag for your goodies.
Let's see how much Class 3 can make to get the Cakes for the weekend fundraiser
o� to a great start .... Good Luck!

DADS AND LADS TREAT BOX!
Our Dads and Lads event, with a twist, will be returning in June!
A chance for a special Dad, Grandad, Uncle or Godfather to receive a lovely treat!
More details will follow in the next few weeks.

PRE LOVED UNIFORM
Our preloved uniform is now sorted and available to buy should you need any
extra items.

https://roecliffe.n-yorks.sch.uk/road-safety/


New prices for 2024 are :
Logo cardigans and sweatshirts £2 each
PE hoodies £3 each
PE t-shirts £2
Summer dresses £3
Email forcesroecli�e@outlook.com if you wish to purchase any items.

● This week’s winning house
Congratulations to children in West house for achieving the most house points
this week!

● Positive Learning Behaviour Awards
A huge well done and congratulations to these children for being chosen to
receive the Positive Learning Behaviour Award:

Class 1 - Arthur
Class 2 - Evelyn
Class 3 - Freddy

We hope that you enjoy your weekend and we will see you on Monday for another
busy week!

Mrs Briggs



Diary Dates

Thursday 9th May 3pmMusic Tuition presentation

W/C 13th May Year 6 SATS Weeks

Mon 10th - Thurs 13th
June

Class 3 trip to France

Thursday 28th June Sports Day 1pm

Wednesday 10th July Class 3 Production - Bishop Monkton Village Hall

Friday 5th July Back-up Sports Day 1pm



Term Dates 2023-24

Autumn Term

Friday 27th Oct School Closes for half-term

Monday 6th Nov School Reopens

Friday 22nd Dec School closes for Christmas 2.30pm

Spring Term

Monday 8th Jan Training Day - School Closed

Tuesday 9th Jan School Opens for Spring Term

Friday 9th Feb School Closes for half-term

Monday 19th Feb School Reopens

Friday 22nd Mar School Closes for Easter

Summer Term

Monday 8th Apr Training Day - School Closed

Monday 9th Apr School Opens for Summer Term

Monday 6th May Bank Holiday

Friday 24th May School Closes for half-term

Monday 3rd Jun School Reopens

Friday 19th July School Closes for Summer 2.30pm

Monday 22nd July Training Day - School Closed



Term Dates 2024-25

Autumn Term

Monday 2nd Sept Training Day - School Closed

Tuesday 3rd Sept School Reopens

Friday 25th Oct School Closes for half-term

Monday 4th Nov School Reopens

Friday 20th Dec School closes for Christmas 2.30pm

Spring Term

Monday 6th Jan Training Day - School Closed

Tuesday 7th Jan School Opens for Spring Term

Friday 14th Feb School Closes for half-term

Monday 24th Feb School Reopens

Friday 28th Mar Training Day - School Closed

Friday 4th April School Closes for Easter - 2.30pm

Summer Term

Monday 21st April Bank Holiday

Tuesday 22nd April School Opens for Summer Term

Monday 5th May Bank Holiday

Thursday 22nd May School Closes for half-term

Friday 23rd May Training Day - School Closed

Monday 2nd June School Reopens

Monday 21st July School Closes for Summer 2.30pm

Tuesday 22nd July Training Day - School Closed


